
Kenyon (9-8) -vs- Wilmington (Ohio) (0-14)
3/22/2026 at Wilmington, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Peyton Hodges (2-0)
Loss: Max Gildea (0-3)
HBP: Max Gildea
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:26   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kenyon 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 9 0
Wilmington (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 2

Kenyon 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Nee 3b 4 2 0 0 0 1 1
Aaron Moss ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Niko Price 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Theo Canning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Otto McDill cf 5 1 1 3 0 2 0
Gio Giuliani lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
    Ben Russell c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Ardell 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Zack Webber dh/1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ben Zimmerman rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ben Resnick c/dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Sam Howell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Hodges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Briscoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Kent-Landrum dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 9 8 3 7 6

2B: Gio Giuliani (1)
HR: Otto McDill (1)
SF: Niko Price (1)
SB: Tyler Nee (1); Zack Webber (1); Ben Zimmerman (1)
HBP: Tyler Nee (1)
DP: 2

Wilmington (Ohio) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Chambers cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Eli Hollingsworth ss/2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jake Stephens ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hoop pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JP Donelan rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zane Matthews dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Miller ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kyle Jennings 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Eli Alexander 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caleb Fugate 2b/ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Koonce c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
J.C. Calhoun lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Max Gildea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javier Serantes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarrett Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sully Wiswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Blunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 7 1 1 2 4

CS: JP Donelan (1)
E: Eli Hollingsworth (1); J.C. Calhoun (1)

Kenyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Howell 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 60
Peyton Hodges (W, 2-0) 4.1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 4 6 10
Jack Briscoe 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 15
Theo Canning 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 16
Totals 7 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 31 32 9 13 101

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Gildea (L, 0-3) 6.0 6 6 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 23 26 8 7 90
Javier Serantes 0.2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 30
Liam Denehy 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Jarrett Morris 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 14
Sully Wiswell 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
Dawson Blunt 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 9 8 6 3 7 1 0 1 0 36 41 12 8 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Kenyon - Top of 1st KEN WIL
Tyler Nee grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Aaron Moss fouled out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Niko Price singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Otto McDill homered, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Niko Price scored. 2 0
Gio Giuliani grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 1st KEN WIL
Braden Chambers flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 0
Eli Hollingsworth grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 0
JP Donelan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Kenyon - Top of 2nd KEN WIL
Ben Resnick flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 2 0
Matt Ardell fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Zack Webber struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 2 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 2nd KEN WIL
Zane Matthews flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 2 0
Kyle Jennings singled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 0
Eli Alexander grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF); Kyle Jennings out on the play. 2 0

Kenyon - Top of 3rd KEN WIL
Ben Zimmerman singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Ben Zimmerman advanced to second on the throw. 2 0
Ben Zimmerman stole third. 2 0
Tyler Nee hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB). 2 0
Tyler Nee Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Tyler Nee Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Aaron Moss singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Tyler Nee advanced to third; Ben Zimmerman scored. 3 0
Aaron Moss advanced to second on an error by lf. 3 0
Niko Price flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Aaron Moss advanced to third; Tyler Nee scored. 4 0
Otto McDill grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 S); Aaron Moss scored, unearned. 5 0
Gio Giuliani grounded out to p (2-2 KSFBB). 5 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 3rd KEN WIL
Peyton Hodges to p for Sam Howell. 5 0
Caleb Fugate grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 5 0
Hayden Koonce singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 5 0
J.C. Calhoun singled down the lf line (2-0 BB); Hayden Koonce advanced to second. 5 0
Braden Chambers struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 0
Eli Hollingsworth grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 5 0

Kenyon - Top of 4th KEN WIL
Ben Resnick flied out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Matt Ardell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 5 0
Zack Webber singled up the middle (2-2 BBKS). 5 0
Zack Webber stole second. 5 0
Ben Zimmerman flied out to rf (3-1 BBBF). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 4th KEN WIL
JP Donelan singled up the middle (0-1 S). 5 0
JP Donelan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0
Zane Matthews fouled out to rf (3-2 KKBBB). 5 0
Kyle Jennings flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 5 0

Kenyon - Top of 5th KEN WIL
Eli Hollingsworth to 2b. 5 0
Caleb Fugate to ss. 5 0
Tyler Nee grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 0
Aaron Moss flied out to rf (1-2 BSK). 5 0
Niko Price grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 5th KEN WIL
Eli Alexander grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
Caleb Fugate grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 0
Hayden Koonce singled down the lf line (3-2 BKBBS). 5 0
J.C. Calhoun reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Hayden Koonce out at second 3b to 2b. 5 0

Kenyon - Top of 6th KEN WIL
Otto McDill struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 5 0
Gio Giuliani walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Ben Resnick singled down the lf line (0-0); Gio Giuliani advanced to third. 5 0
Matt Ardell grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Ben Resnick advanced to second; Gio Giuliani scored. 6 0
Zack Webber flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 6th KEN WIL
Peyton Hodges to p for Sam Howell. 6 0
Braden Chambers singled up the middle (1-0 B). 6 0
Eli Hollingsworth popped up to rf (1-2 KKB). 6 0
Braden Chambers Failed pickoff attempt. 6 0
JP Donelan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Braden Chambers out on the play. 6 0

Kenyon - Top of 7th KEN WIL
Javier Serantes to p for Max Gildea. 6 0
Ben Zimmerman popped up to 1b (3-2 BBFKB). 6 0
Tyler Nee reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 BBBK). 6 0
Tyler Nee stole second. 6 0
Aaron Moss singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBK); Tyler Nee scored, unearned. 7 0
Aaron Moss Failed pickoff attempt. 7 0
Aaron Moss advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Aaron Moss Failed pickoff attempt. 7 0
Niko Price walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
Otto McDill struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 7 0
Gio Giuliani doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Niko Price advanced to third; Aaron Moss scored. 8 0
Liam Denehy to p for Javier Serantes. 8 0
Ben Resnick struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 8 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 7th KEN WIL
Zane Matthews flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0
Jack Briscoe to p for Peyton Hodges. 8 0
Ben Russell to c for Ben Resnick. 8 0
Kyle Jennings flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 8 0



Eli Alexander struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 8 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kenyon - Top of 8th KEN WIL
Jarrett Morris to p for Liam Denehy. 8 0
Matt Ardell flied out to lf (2-2 FKBBF). 8 0
Zack Webber flied out to cf (0-0). 8 0
Ben Zimmerman singled to third base (0-0). 8 0
Tyler Nee struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 8 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 8th KEN WIL
Caleb Fugate grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 8 0
Hayden Koonce grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
J.C. Calhoun grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 8 0

Kenyon - Top of 9th KEN WIL
Sully Wiswell to p for Jarrett Morris. 8 0
Aaron Moss out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFSB). 8 0
Niko Price walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Dawson Blunt to p for Sully Wiswell. 8 0
Trey Kent-Landrum pinch ran for Niko Price. 8 0
Otto McDill flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 8 0
Gio Giuliani struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 8 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 9th KEN WIL
Theo Canning to p for Niko Price. 8 0
Zack Webber to 1b. 8 0
Ben Resnick to dh for Jack Briscoe. 8 0
Trey Kent-Landrum to dh. 8 0
Braden Chambers walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Jake Stephens pinch hit for Eli Hollingsworth. 8 0
Jake Stephens singled to third base (2-2 BKFB); Braden Chambers advanced to second. 8 0
Jackson Hoop pinch ran for Jake Stephens. 8 0
JP Donelan flied out to cf (0-0); Braden Chambers advanced to third. 8 0
Cade Miller pinch hit for Zane Matthews. 8 0
Cade Miller reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Jackson Hoop out at second ss to 2b; Braden
Chambers scored. 8 1
Kyle Jennings flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 8 1


